
2024 YEAR 11 ASSESSMENT CALENDAR  

TERM ONE 

Week 
 

COURSE ITEM WEIGHT 

1 29/1 SLR 1 

SLR 2 

Bronze Award- ongoing term one 

Bronze Award- ongoing term one 

30% 

30% 

2 5/2 
   

3 12/2 
   

4 19/2 
   

5 26/2 
   

6 643 
   

7 11/3 Mathematics Advanced 

Modern History  

PDHPE  

Functions Test 

Source Analysis  

Better Health for Individuals 

30% 

30% 

25% 

8 18/3 Chemistry  

Mathematics Extension I 

Mathematics Standard  

Work Studies  

Practical Task  

In class test on Functions  

Financial Investigation 

Speech and  Presentation  

25% 

30% 

30% 

30% 

9 25/3 Ancient History 

Business Studies  

Industrial Technology  

Numeracy 
 

Source Analysis and Extended  

Media File and Business Report 

Planning and Management  

Research Task  
 

30% 

30% 

30% 

30% 
 

10 1/4 Community and 
Family  Studies 

Studies in Catholic Thought 

Studies of Religion I 

Studies of Religion II 

Visual Arts  

Resource Management 

Research Task  

Stimulus/in class response  

Stimulus/in class response  

2D Body of Work and Case Study  

25% 

30% 

30% 

30% 

30% 

11 8/4 Agriculture  

Design and Technology  

Plant Research  

Case Study  

30% 

30% 

 



TERM TWO 

Week 
 

COURSE ITEM WEIGHT 

1 29/4 Music 1  Composition and Viva Voce  40% 

2 6/5 English Advanced  

English Standard 

English Studies 

Geography 
 

Creative Writing and Reflection 

Creative Writing and Reflection  

Multimodal Presentation  

Research with in class response 
 

30% 

30% 

30% 

25% 
 

3 13/5 English Extension 1 

Food Technology 

Legal Studies  

Physics  

Creative Writing/Reflection Statement  

Food Availability 

Media File and Report  

Kinematics 

30% 

30% 

25% 

25% 

4 20/5 Biology 

SLR 1 

SLR 2 

Practical  

Games/Sport Applications/Participation 

Outdoor Recreation  

25% 

35% 

30% 

5 27/5 
   

6 3/6 
   

7 10/6 Studies in Catholic 
Thought  

Presentation  30% 

8 17/6 Chemistry 

Modern History  

Depth Study 

Historical Investigation Presentation 

35% 

30% 

9 24/6 Ancient History 

Physics 

Studies of Religion I 

Studies of Religion II 

Historical Investigation Presentation  

Research  

Research and report  

Research and report  

30% 

35% 

30% 

30% 
 

10 1/7 
 

English Advanced  

English Extension 1 

English Standard  

English Studies 

Work Studies  
 

Interactive ICT presentation 

Multimodal Task  

Interactive ICT presentation  

Collection of Classwork  

Class test  
 

30% 

40% 

30% 

30% 

30% 
 



TERM THREE 

 Week 
 

COURSE ITEM WEIGHTING 

1 22/7 
   

2 29/7 

  

Design and Technology  

Legal Studies  

PDHPE 

Design Project  

Research  

Body in Motion 

40% 

35% 

35% 

3 5/8 Community and Family 
Studies 

Mathematics Advanced  

Mathematics Standard 

Numeracy   

Families and Communities  

Trigonometry and Calculus Investigation 

Statistics Assignment  

Assignment   

35% 

30% 

30% 

30% 

4 12/8 Agriculture 

Industrial Technology  

Mathematics Extension I  

Animal Research Project  

Management and Production 

Investigation  

30% 

40% 

30% 

5 19/8 Biology 

Music  
 

Depth Study 

Solo and ensemble performance  Musicology 
research 

35% 

35% 
 

6 26/8 Business Studies 

Geography  

SLR 1 

Work Studies  

Business Plan  

Geographical Investigation 

Golf assessment task  

Research 

30% 

35% 

35% 

40% 

7 2/9 Food Technology 

SLR 2 

Visual Arts  

Nutrition 

First Aid and exam 

3D or 4D Body of Work and Case Study 

30% 

40% 

40% 

8 9/9 
   

 



  TERM THREE CONT’D 

Week 9/10 

16-27/9 

YEARLY EXAMS 

Agriculture 

Ancient History 

Biology 

Business Studies 

Chemistry 

Community and Family Studies 

Design and Technology 

English Advanced  

English Extension 1  

English Standard  

English Studies 

Food Technology 

Geography  

Industrial Technology 

Legal Studies 

Mathematics Advanced  

Mathematics Standard 

Mathematics Extension 1 

Modern History  

Music 1 

Numeracy 

PD/H/PE 

Physics 

Studies of Religion II 

Studies of Religion I  

Studies in Catholic Thought 

Visual Arts 
 

 

Hospitality 

Construction  

Primary Industries 

 

40% 

40% 

40% 

40% 

40% 

40% 

30% 

40% 

30% 

40% 

40% 

40% 

40% 

30% 

40% 

40% 

40% 

40% 

40% 

25% 

40% 

40% 

40% 

40% 

40% 

40% 

30% 

 


