2024 YEAR 11 ASSESSMENT CALENDAR

TERM ONE

Week		COURSE	ITEM	WEIGHT
1	29/1	SLR 1	Bronze Award- ongoing term one	30%
		SLR 2	Bronze Award- ongoing term one	30%
2	5/2			
3	12/2			
4	19/2			
5	26/2			
6	643			
7	11/3	Mathematics Advanced	Functions Test	30%
		Modern History	Source Analysis	30%
		PDHPE	Better Health for Individuals	25%
8	18/3	Chemistry	Practical Task	25%
		Mathematics Extension I	In class test on Functions	30%
		Mathematics Standard	Financial Investigation	30%
		Work Studies	Speech and Presentation	30%
9	25/3	Ancient History	Source Analysis and Extended	30%
		Business Studies	Media File and Business Report	30%
		Industrial Technology	Planning and Management	30%
		Numeracy	Research Task	30%
10	1/4	Community and	Resource Management	25%
		Family Studies	Research Task	30%
		Studies in Catholic Thought	Stimulus/in class response	30%
		Studies of Religion I	Stimulus/in class response	30%
		Studies of Religion II	2D Body of Work and Case Study	30%
		Visual Arts		
11	8/4	Agriculture	Plant Research	30%
		Design and Technology	Case Study	30%

TERM TWO

Week		COURSE	ITEM	WEIGHT
1	29/4	Music 1	Composition and Viva Voce	40%
2	6/5	English Advanced	Creative Writing and Reflection	30%
		English Standard	Creative Writing and Reflection	30%
		English Studies	Multimodal Presentation	30%
		Geography	Research with in class response	25%
3	13/5	English Extension 1	Creative Writing/Reflection Statement	30%
		Food Technology	Food Availability	30%
		Legal Studies	Media File and Report	25%
		Physics	Kinematics	25%
4	20/5	Biology	Practical	25%
		SLR 1	Games/Sport Applications/Participation	35%
		SLR 2	Outdoor Recreation	30%
5	27/5			
6	3/6			
7	10/6	Studies in Catholic Thought	Presentation	30%
8	17/6	Chemistry	Depth Study	35%
		Modern History	Historical Investigation Presentation	30%
9	24/6	Ancient History	Historical Investigation Presentation	30%
		Physics	Research	35%
		Studies of Religion I	Research and report	30%
l		Studies of Religion II	Research and report	30%
10	1/7	English Advanced	Interactive ICT presentation	30%
		English Extension 1	Multimodal Task	40%
		English Standard	Interactive ICT presentation	30%
		English Studies	Collection of Classwork	30%
		Work Studies	Class test	30%

TERM THREE

Week		COURSE	ITEM	WEIGHTING
1	22/7			
2	29/7	Design and Technology	Design Project	40%
		Legal Studies	Research	35%
		PDHPE	Body in Motion	35%
3	5/8	Community and Family	Families and Communities	35%
		Studies	Trigonometry and Calculus Investigation	30%
		Mathematics Advanced	Statistics Assignment	30%
		Mathematics Standard	Assignment	30%
		Numeracy		
4	12/8	Agriculture	Animal Research Project	30%
		Industrial Technology	Management and Production	40%
		Mathematics Extension I	Investigation	30%
5	19/8	Biology	Depth Study	35%
		Music	Solo and ensemble performance Musicology research	35%
6	26/8	Business Studies	Business Plan	30%
		Geography	Geographical Investigation	35%
		SLR 1	Golf assessment task	35%
		Work Studies	Research	40%
7	2/9	Food Technology	Nutrition	30%
		SLR 2	First Aid and exam	40%
		Visual Arts	3D or 4D Body of Work and Case Study	40%
8	9/9			

TERM THREE CONT'D

Week 9/10	YEARLY EXAMS	
16-27/9	Agriculture	40%
	Ancient History	40%
	Biology	40%
	Business Studies	40%
	Chemistry	40%
	Community and Family Studies	40%
	Design and Technology	30%
	English Advanced	40%
	English Extension 1	30%
	English Standard	40%
	English Studies	40%
	Food Technology	40%
	Geography	40%
	Industrial Technology	30%
	Legal Studies	40%
	Mathematics Advanced	40%
	Mathematics Standard	40%
	Mathematics Extension 1	40%
	Modern History	40%
	Music 1	25%
	Numeracy	40%
	PD/H/PE	40%
	Physics	40%
	Studies of Religion II	40%
	Studies of Religion I	40%
	Studies in Catholic Thought	40%
	Visual Arts	30%
	Hospitality	
	Construction	
	Primary Industries	
L		1